- Devon's historical results of operations for the year 2001 include $33.8
   million of amortization expense for goodwill related to previous mergers.
   As of January 1, 2002, in accordance with new accounting pronouncements
   recently issued, such goodwill will cease to be amortized and, instead,
   will be tested for impairment at least annually. No goodwill amortization
   expense has been recognized in the pro forma statements of operations for
   the goodwill related to the merger and the Anderson acquisition.

   28

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2001

   MITCHELL
   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   DEVON   MITCHELL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMPANY
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   (NOTE 3)   PRO FORMA
   -----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS:
Current assets.....  $ 1,081,272   $  195,119   $   --   $ 1,276,391
Property and equipment, net.....   9,028,425   1,658,612   1,496,063(a)   12,026,315
   (156,785)(d)
Investment in common stock of
  ChevronTexaco Corporation.....   635,553   --   --   635,553
Goodwill, net.....   2,205,844   --   1,388,393(a)   3,594,237

Edgar Filing: DEVON ENERGY CORP/DE - Form 8-K

32

Fair value of derivative instruments.....   30,582   --   --   30,582
Other assets.....   202,154   57,707   (385)(a)   271,180
   11,704(c)
   -----------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total assets.....  $13,183,830   $1,911,438   $2,738,990   $17,834,258
   ===========   ==========   ==========   ===========
LIABILITIES:
Current liabilities.....  $   918,971   $  307,357   $   88,726(a)   $ 1,315,054
Debentures exchangeable into shares of
  ChevronTexaco Corporation common
  stock.....   648,653   --   --   648,653
Other long-term debt.....   5,939,781   363,055   1,567,143(c)   7,881,683
   11,704(c)
Other long-term liabilities.....   229,491   101,257   (20,760)(a)   309,988
Fair value of derivative instruments.....   45,573   --   --   45,573
Deferred income taxes.....   2,141,874   296,750   559,701(a)   2,943,450
   (54,875)(d)
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Preferred stock.....   1,500   --   --   1,500
Common stock.....   12,989   5,386   2,957(a)   15,946
   (5,386)(b)
Additional paid-in capital.....   3,610,484   155,464   1,529,323(a)   5,139,807

[…]

and midstream costs and expenses to conform to Mitchell's presentation and
Devon's presentation subsequent to the merger.

   34

Edgar Filing: DEVON ENERGY CORP/DE - Form 8-K

38

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION -- (CONTINUED)

   The following tables present Mitchell's balances as presented in its
historical financial statements and the reclassified balances that are included
in the accompanying unaudited pro forma statement of operations.

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ---------------------------------------------
   MITCHELL
   MITCHELL   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   RECLASSIFICATIONS   RECLASSIFIED
   ----------   -----------------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

REVENUE:
Exploration and production.....  $  656,404   $(656,404)   $   --
Oil sales.....   --   48,011   48,011
Gas sales.....   --   517,260   517,260
NGL sales.....   --   89,634   89,634
Marketing and midstream revenue.....   1,162,532   --   1,162,532
Other revenue.....   --   28   28
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total revenue.....   1,818,936   (1,471)   1,817,465
   ----------   ---------   ----------
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Exploration and production.....   342,782   (342,782)   --
Lease operating expenses.....   --   60,460   60,460
Transportation costs.....   --   33,143   33,143
Production taxes.....   --   27,614   27,614
Exploration expenses.....   --   18,611   18,611
Marketing and midstream.....   1,087,741   (52,843)   1,034,898
Depreciation, depletion and amortization of property and
  equipment.....   --   227,072   227,072
General and administrative expenses.....   32,731   28,812   61,543
Interest expense.....   22,720   (7,534)   15,186
Other (income) expense, net.....   (5,976)   5,976   --
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total costs and expenses.....   1,479,998   (1,471)   1,478,527
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Earnings before income taxes.....   338,938   --   338,938
Income tax expense.....   111,139   --   111,139
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Net earnings.....  $  227,799   $   --   $  227,799
   ==========   =========   ==========

[…]

employees for the intrinsic value of outstanding stock options and appreciation
rights. These U.S. dollar amounts are based on the October 15, 2001 exchange
rate of C$1.00 to U.S.$0.6419.

   37

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION -- (CONTINUED)

   DEVON-ANDERSON

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   ANDERSON   DEVON
   DEVON   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   RECLASSIFIED   AFTER
   RECLASSIFIED   U.S. GAAP   PRO FORMA   ANDERSON
   (NOTE 6)   (NOTE 9)   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITION
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

REVENUE:
  Oil sales.....   $  957,666   $218,733   $   7,988(e)   $1,184,387
  Gas sales.....   1,889,788   720,241   17,333(e)   2,627,362
  NGL sales.....   132,571   82,754   2,934(e)   218,259
  Marketing and midstream revenue.....   69,764   5,950   263(e)   75,977
  Other.....   72,016   (1,248)   (243)(d)   70,692
   167(e)
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total revenues.....   3,121,805   1,026,430   28,442   4,176,677

Edgar Filing: DEVON ENERGY CORP/DE - Form 8-K

41

   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
  Lease operating expenses.....   531,025   169,191   8,301(e)   708,517
  Transportation costs.....   82,819   37,444   1,991(e)   122,254
  Production taxes.....   116,788   4,459   146(e)   121,393
  Marketing and midstream costs and
   expenses.....   46,595   3,094   --   49,689
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization of
   property and equipment.....   876,250   257,482   15,239(a)   1,163,558
   14,587(e)
  Amortization of goodwill.....   33,846   --   --   33,846
  General and administrative expenses.....   111,068   36,350   1,179(e)   148,597
  Expenses related to previous mergers.....   1,332   --   --   1,332
  Interest expense.....   220,137   49,780   181,909(b)   446,173
   (17,021)(c)
   11,368(e)
  Deferred effect of changes in foreign
   currency exchange rate on subsidiary's
   long-term debt.....   12,588   14,719   (6,041)(e)   21,266
  Change in fair value of derivative
   instruments.....   1,924   13,652   --   15,576
  Reduction of carrying value of oil and gas
   properties.....   1,003,611   --   --   1,003,611
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total costs and expenses.....   3,037,983   586,171   211,658   3,835,812
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Earnings before income tax expense.....   83,822   440,259   (183,216)   340,865
INCOME TAX EXPENSE:
  Current.....   70,852   13,201   (641)(f)   83,412
  Deferred.....   (40,623)   155,932   (67,099)(f)   48,210
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total income tax expense.....   30,229   169,133   (67,740)(f)   131,622
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Net earnings before cumulative effect of
  change in accounting principle.....   53,593   271,126   (115,476)   209,243
Preferred stock dividends.....   9,735   --   --   9,735
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Net earnings applicable to common
  stockholders.....   $   43,858   $271,126   $(115,476)   $  199,508
   ==========   ========   =========   ==========
Net earnings per average common share
  outstanding:
  Basic.....   $   0.34   $   1.56
  Diluted.....   0.34   1.54
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
  Basic.....   127,712   127,712
  Diluted.....   133,864   133,864

[…]

Exploration costs.....   391   --   391   64   --   64
Development costs.....   406   --   406   84   --   84

   43

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION -- (CONTINUED)

  Pro Forma Quantities of Oil and Gas Reserves

   The following tables set forth the changes in the net quantities of oil,
natural gas and NGL reserves of Devon, Mitchell and the combined company on a
pro forma basis, for the year ended December 31, 2001. The "Devon Pro Forma"
amounts assume the Anderson acquisition had occurred on December 31, 2000.

   DEVON   COMBINED   DEVON   COMBINED
   PRO FORMA   MITCHELL   COMPANY   PRO FORMA   MITCHELL   COMPANY
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   --------
   TOTAL OIL -- MMBBLS   DOMESTIC OIL -- MMBBLS
   -------------------------------   -------------------------------

Proved reserves as of December 31, 2000.....   560   12   572   226   12   238
  Revisions of estimates.....   (8)   (2)   (10)   (25)   (2)   (27)
  Extensions and discoveries.....   38   3   41   12   3   15
  Purchase of reserves.....   75   --   75   15   --   15
  Production.....   (55)   (1)   (56)   (26)   (1)   (27)
  Sale of reserves.....   (24)   --   (24)   (11)   --   (11)
   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------
Proved reserves as of December 31, 2001.....   586   12   598   191   12   203
   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======
Proved developed reserves as of:
  December 31, 2000.....   332   11   343   192   11   203
  December 31, 2001.....   324   10   334   167   10   177

Edgar Filing: DEVON ENERGY CORP/DE - Form 8-K

47

   CANADA OIL -- MMBBLS   INTERNATIONAL OIL -- MMBBLS
   -------------------------------   -------------------------------

Proved reserves as of December 31, 2000.....   137   --   137   197   --   197
  Revisions of estimates.....   6   --   6   11   --   11
  Extensions and discoveries.....   12   --   12   14   --   14
  Purchase of reserves.....   42   --   42   18   --   18
  Production.....   (19)   --   (19)   (10)   --   (10)
  Sale of reserves.....   (12)   --   (12)   (1)   --   (1)
   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------
Proved reserves as of December 31, 2001.....   166   --   166   229   --   229
   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======
Proved developed reserves as of:
  December 31, 2000.....   101   --   101   39   --   39
  December 31, 2001.....   124   --   124   33   --   33

   TOTAL GAS -- MMCF   DOMESTIC GAS -- MMCF
   -------------------------------   -------------------------------

Proved reserves as of December 31, 2000.....   5,248   1,263   6,511   2,521   1,263   3,784
  Revisions of estimates.....   (321)   (7)   (328)   (262)   (7)   (269)
  Extensions and discoveries.....   854   598   1,452   360   598   958
  Purchase of reserves.....   387   2   389   170   2   172
  Production.....   (673)   (137)   (810)   (376)   (137)   (513)
  Sale of reserves.....   (18)   --   (18)   (14)   --   (14)
   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------
Proved reserves as of December 31, 2001.....   5,477   1,719   7,196   2,399   1,719   4,118
   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======
Proved developed reserves as of:
  December 31, 2000.....   3,845   659   4,504   2,087   659   2,746
  December 31, 2001.....   3,948   887   4,835   1,988   887   2,875

   44

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION -- (CONTINUED)

   DEVON   COMBINED   DEVON   COMBINED
   PRO FORMA   MITCHELL   COMPANY   PRO FORMA   MITCHELL   COMPANY
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   --------
   CANADA GAS -- MMCF   INTERNATIONAL GAS -- MMCF
   -------------------------------   -------------------------------

Proved reserves as of December 31, 2000.....   2,314   --   2,314   413   --   413
  Revisions of estimates.....   (28)   --   (28)   (31)   --   (31)
  Extensions and discoveries.....   414   --   414   80   --   80
  Purchase of reserves.....   217   --   217   --   --   --
  Production.....   (288)   --   (288)   (9)   --   (9)
  Sale of reserves.....   (4)   --   (4)   --   --   --
   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------
Proved reserves as of December 31, 2001.....   2,625   --   2,625   453   --   453
   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======
Proved developed reserves as of:
  December 31, 2000.....   1,722   --   1,722   36   --   36

Edgar Filing: DEVON ENERGY CORP/DE - Form 8-K

48

  December 31, 2001.....   1,923   --   1,923   37   --   37

   TOTAL NGLS -- MBBLS   DOMESTIC NGLS -- MBBLS
   -------------------------------   -------------------------------

Proved reserves as of December 31, 2000.....   109   59   168   46   59   105
  Revisions of estimates.....   3   6   9   7   6   13
  Extensions and discoveries.....   14   31   45   5   31   36
  Purchase of reserves.....   7   --   7   --   --   --
  Production.....   (12)   (6)   (18)   (6)   (6)   (12)
  Sale of reserves.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------
Proved reserves as of December 31, 2001.....   121   90   211   52   90   142
   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======
Proved developed reserves as of:
  December 31, 2000.....   80   27   107   42   27   69
  December 31, 2001.....   88   42   130   48   42   90

   CANADA NGLS -- MBBLS   INTERNATIONAL NGLS -- MBBLS
   -------------------------------   -------------------------------

[…]

December 31, 2000.....   38   --   38   --   --   --
  December 31, 2001.....   40   --   40   --   --   --

   45

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION -- (CONTINUED)

  Pro Forma Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows

   The following tables set forth the standardized measure of discounted
future net cash flows relating to proved oil, natural gas and NGL reserves for
Devon, Mitchell and the combined company on a pro forma basis, as of December
31, 2001.

   COMBINED   COMBINED
   DEVON   MITCHELL   COMPANY   DEVON   MITCHELL   COMPANY
   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------   --------
   (IN MILLIONS)
   TOTAL   DOMESTIC
   -----------------------------   -----------------------------

Future cash inflows.....  $23,790   $ 5,131   $28,921   $ 9,861   $ 5,131   $14,992

Edgar Filing: DEVON ENERGY CORP/DE - Form 8-K

49

Future costs:
  Development.....   (2,228)   (951)   (3,179)   (793)   (951)   (1,744)
  Production.....   (8,424)   (1,740)   (10,164)   (3,774)   (1,740)   (5,514)
Future income tax expense.....   (3,403)   (767)   (4,170)   (759)   (767)   (1,526)
   -------   -------   --------   -------   -------   -------
Future net cash flows.....   9,735   1,673   11,408   4,535   1,673   6,208
10% discount to reflect timing of cash
  flows.....   (4,421)   (802)   (5,223)   (1,734)   (802)   (2,536)
   -------   -------   --------   -------   -------   -------
Standardized measure of discounted future
  net cash flows.....  $ 5,314   $   871   $ 6,185   $ 2,801   $   871   $ 3,672
   =======   =======   ========   =======   =======   =======

   CANADA   INTERNATIONAL
   -----------------------------   -----------------------------

Future cash inflows.....  $ 9,011   $   --   $ 9,011   $ 4,918   $   --   $ 4,918
Future costs:
  Development.....   (922)   --   (922)   (513)   --   (513)
  Production.....   (3,292)   --   (3,292)   (1,358)   --   (1,358)
Future income tax expense.....   (2,006)   --   (2,006)   (638)   --   (638)
   -------   -------   --------   -------   -------   -------
Future net cash flows.....   2,791   --   2,791   2,409   --   2,409
10% discount to reflect timing of cash
  flows.....   (1,195)   --   (1,195)   (1,492)   --   (1,492)
   -------   -------   --------   -------   -------   -------
Standardized measure of discounted future
  net cash flows.....  $ 1,596   $   --   $ 1,596   $   917   $   --   $   917
   =======   =======   ========   =======   =======   =======

   Future cash inflows are computed by applying year-end prices to the
year-end quantities of proved reserves, except in those instances where fixed
and determinable price changes are provided by contractual arrangements in
existence at year-end. These year-end prices are adjusted for transportation and
other charges, and for geographic differentials. The December 31, 2001 NYMEX oil
price and Henry Hub gas price, upon which the combined company's actual net
prices were based before relevant adjustments, were $19.84 per barrel and $2.65
per Mcf, respectively.

   46

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION -- (CONTINUED)

  Pro Forma Changes Relating to the Standardized Measure of Discounted Future
  Net Cash Flows

   The following table includes the components of the changes in the
standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows of Devon, Mitchell and
the combined company on a pro forma basis, for the year ended December 31, 2001.
The "Devon Pro Forma" amounts assume the Anderson acquisition had occurred on
December 31, 2000.

   DEVON   COMBINED
   PRO FORMA   MITCHELL   COMPANY
   ---------   --------   --------
   (IN MILLIONS)

Beginning balance.....  $ 17,114   $ 3,956   $ 21,070
Sales of oil, gas and NGLs, net of production costs.....   (3,078)   (534)   (3,612)

Edgar Filing: DEVON ENERGY CORP/DE - Form 8-K

50

Net changes in prices and production costs.....   (17,766)   (5,121)   (22,887)
Extensions, discoveries, and improved recovery, net of
  future development costs.....   925   247   1,172
Purchase of reserves, net of future development costs.....   681   2   683
Development costs incurred during the period which reduced
  future development costs.....   430   260   690
Revisions of quantity estimates.....   (481)   (26)   (507)
Sales of reserves in place.....   (158)   --   (158)
Accretion of discount.....   1,774   601   2,375
Net change in income taxes.....   6,594   1,649   8,243
Other, primarily changes in timing.....   (721)   (163)   (884)
   --------   -------   --------
Ending balance.....  $  5,314   $   871   $  6,185
   ========   =======   ========

   47

   SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the
Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

   DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION

Dated:  July 17, 2002   By: /s/  Danny J. Heatly
   -------------------------------
   Name:  Danny J. Heatly